

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18883/2012

IMPULSE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18911-18913 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24530-24615 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24981-24983 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27022 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Item No.50

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsels for the parties are present.

SLP(C) No.18883/2012

Service is complete.

Final chance is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) Nos.18911-18913/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but neither he has appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya has undertaken to file proper vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 during the course of the day. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.20046/2012

Notice on respondent No.1 - Union of India be served on the standing counsel.

Final chance is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) Nos.24981-24983/2012

Service is complete.

Final chance is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.50

-3-

SLP(C) Nos.24530-24615/2012

Notice on respondent No.1 - Union of India be served on the standing counsel.

Final chance is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.27022/2012

As per the office report, fresh steps are to be taken for getting the notice served on respondent No.1.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya has undertaken to file proper vakalatnama on record on behalf of respondent No.2 by the next week.

Time is granted for filing counter affidavit by the next date.

List again on 2.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd