

à

ITEM NO.28 + 56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9560-9561/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in LAA No.805/2008,LAA No.1200/2008 dated 12/01/2012 in LAA No.805/2008,LAA No.1200/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UOI TH:LAND ACQN COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9583 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9695 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9700 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9704 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9706 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9722 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9731 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9774-9775 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9871 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9872-9873 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9970 of 2013

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10256-10260 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Raug,Adv.

Mr. Sukhda Dhamija,Adv.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.18883/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master