

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18883/2012

IMPULSE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.18911-18913,19417-19418,20046,24981-24983,24985,24263,24530-24615,26996,29211,29320,29660,30048,31095,30209,30223,30254,30261,27022,34336-34348,35344-35350,31111,31046,31337,31432,31047,31365,33157,38181,38195,38196 to 38203,38645/2012,9004,9007,8785,10363,10362,9540,10364-10365,10369,10370,9869-9887,12058,12789-12790,12794,12795,12797,12799,12801-12802,12804,12807 to 12809,12811-12812,12814 to 12820,12824-12854,12855-12856,12857,12858,12859-12860,12861-12862,12426,14591 to 14593,15467,15469,15471,15474,15475,15476,15478,15480,15481,15484 to 15486,15488,15489,15491,15492,15496,14227,15497,14232,15500,12924,14291,15501,14386,17351,17352,18175-18176,18177,18180,18182,18185-86,18189 to 18192,18195,18196-18197,18199,18211-18215,15957,20433,20444,20447,20450,20456,20458,20461,20464,20471,20473-20474,20487,20490,20492-493,20495,20497-498,25501,25504-25505,20508,20510-20513,20514,20515-20516,20518 to 20527/2013,20022,20087,23097,22756,25758,25092,25095-96,22205,29412-29413,29416,29417,29419-420,29421,2942211671-11696 of 2013

(with office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shaifali Sethi, Adv.

Item No.49

-2-

Mr. L. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.T.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvinder Godana, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohtas, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. S. Hussaini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Sukhda Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Rohtas, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Raot, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil B., Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mewara, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Item No.49

-3-

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The status of service as well as the stage of the proceedings in these batch of matters has been given in the Tabular Chart (which comprises about 176 matters).

In these batch of matters, the duly represented respondents, as per the previous order, were granted four weeks' time, as a final chance for filing counter affidavit but it appears that till date no compliance has been made by them.

Similarly, some of the respondents are still to be served with the notice. Fresh notice be issued, in case of the State Authority, through the standing counsel (dasti allowed) and in case of the private parties, through the concerned District Court, in addition to postal service.

From the matters at Sl.No.81 till Sl.No.111 and 166 to 176, service report in respect of the unserved respondents is awaited.

Item No.49

-4-

Some of the duly represented respondents seems to have filed counter affidavit on record, as reflected from the endorsement in the office report.

List again on 18.11.2013.
SLP(C) No.22756/2013

Deleted.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd