

Listed On: 13/03/2015  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 & 13**

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant Nos. 28, 36, 13, 43, 78 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application in 2130, 2137, 2115, 2144 & 2179 OF 2014)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2103-88 OF 2014**

Chatter Singh (Now deceased) Thr. Lrs. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 26.11.2014 filed separate applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant Nos. 28 (Rishal Singh, Azad Singh), 36 (Dharmo), 13 (Rajinder), 43 (Roop Ram), 78 (Sube Singh) alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications as the same are barred by time by 321, 743, 535, 448, 350, 386 days respectively and are registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 & 13 respectively.

It is further submitted that original paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the appellant has supplied fresh appeal paper books and the same has been placed with I.A. paper books.

The Applications in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 9<sup>th</sup> day of MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Ch. No. 4  
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR