

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.16/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2179/2014

CHATTER SINGH DEAD TH.LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya &amp; Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated, Interlocutory Application No.16/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2179/2014, for amendment of cause title, is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master